

## Joint Declaration on Faculty Exchange Programme



This is to certify that the Following activities have been conducted under the Faculty Exchange Programme as per the MoU between RAIGANJ SURENDRANATH MAHAVIDYALAYA and DR. MEGHNAD SAHA COLLEGE, on 25.05.2023.

## FACULTY EXCHANGE PROGRAMME FOR THE SESSION 2022-23

Date of activity	Nature of activity	Participating Faculty and Institute	Host Institute	Sem- ester	Topic covered	Number of students benefitted
25.05.23	Invited Lecture	Dr. Chandan Roy Principal	Dr. Meghand Saha College	ALL	Evolution of Public Policies for Empowering the Women in Self Help Groups in West Bengal, India	59
28.05.24	Invited Lecture	Dr. Goutam Sarkar State Aided College Teacher Department of Geography Dr. Meghand Saha College	Raiganj Surendranath Mahavidyalaya	II	Evolution of Human Societies	13

Principal

Roiganj Surendranath Mahavidyalaya

Raiganj, U/D

CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

Dr. Chandan Roy Principal Raiganj Surendranath Mahavidyalaya Vice Principal
Dr. Meghnad Saha College
P.O.- Tilna, Itahar, (Ranipur)
Uttar Dinajpur-733128, W/B.

Dr. Mukunda Mishra Vice-Principal Dr. Meghnad Saha College